

Annie Jones Petcare

Hotel Price List & Policies

General Policies

- I am unable to service **Vrbos, Airbnbs, etc.** as they usually have access restrictions and/or policies limiting additional guests.
- My regular **Service Area** covers Anaheim, Buena Park, La Mirada, Whittier, and Orange County north of the 405, east of Beach Blvd., and west of the 133 & 241. For clients in surrounding areas of Orange County, I charge an additional \$25 fee per visit.
- **Holiday Rates** apply to the day before, of, and after a federal holiday and the continuous Fri., Sat., Sun., & Mon.
- **Rover mark-ups and booking fees add about 33% to the rates listed here.** While all bookings that are initiated on Rover must be completed on Rover, clients may book future services with me directly to avoid paying these fees.
- Please note that when visiting your hotel room, **I require that the indoor temperature not exceed 73° F** due to a health condition that makes it difficult for me to regulate my body temperature.

Services

In-Room (or RV) Pet Sitting is priced per "room of pets" rather than per individual pet. The number and type of included pets will vary according to the specific policies of your hotel or RV park. Pet sitting includes administration of food, water, and non-invasive medications, daily litter cleaning and/or 3-4 potty breaks, clean-up of any accidents, lots of playtime & cuddles, and a max of 60 minutes daily walking time per pet (replaced with indoor enrichment activities when required by the weather and/or my health condition). Your pet will be continuously attended to unless your host property allows otherwise, in which case I may leave briefly without your pet in order to run a quick errand like retrieving something from my car or picking up lunch. **The rates listed below do not include parking fees, which vary by property.**

\$65 Half Day Up to 6 continuous hours of care provided between 8 AM and 10 PM; \$80 Holiday Rate

\$80 Full Day Over 6 continuous hours of care provided between 8 AM and 10 PM; \$100 Holiday Rate

\$100 Extended Day Over 6 continuous hours of care provided between 7 AM and 12 AM; \$120 Holiday Rate

Midweek Discount: \$80 on non-holiday Tuesdays, Wednesdays, or Thursdays

